Angle-retransmit circuit.
Plugs into main circuit.
Fully isolated 2 wire
4-20mA feedback.
Functions whether or not
main circuit is powered.
Standard Kinetrol actuator and limit switch box.
Shown here: 09 actuator with standard (ULS) box.

®
P3 On/Off Positioner
ORDERING CODES
FAIL DOWN / SPRING RETURN UNIT FAIL HOLD UNIT
EXPLOSION PROOF CATEGORY 2 VERSION AVAILABLE - CONTACT KINETROL FOR DETAILS
Actuator size 05
must be fitted with
flow regulators
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
0 = 240Vac
1 = 115Vac
2 = 24Vdc
APPROVAL TYPE
0 = STANDARD BOX (ULS)
4 = ISO THREAD (M20)
3 = DIN FLANGE (M20 - FEMALE DRIVE)
7 = ANSI THREAD (1/2" NPT ON XLS, 1/2" NPS ON ULS)
P 3 -}
ACTUATOR
MODEL
05 - 15
SWITCH OPTIONS
  (SUPPLIED WITH 2 DOGS AS STANDARD)
0 = NO SWITCHES
1 = 2 x V3 PROXIMITY SENSORS
4 = 2 x V3 SPDT SWITCHES
5 = 2 x 20-250Vac, 10-300Vdc PROXIMITY SENSOR
6 = 2 x 5-60Vdc PROXIMITY SENSOR
7 = 4 x V3 SPDT SWITCHES
9 = 2 x V3 SPDT GOLD PLATED CONTACTS
A = 4 x V3 PROXIMITY SENSORS
B = 4 x 20-250Vac, 10-300Vdc PROXIMITY SENSOR
C = 4 x 5-60Vdc PROXIMITY SENSOR
D = 4 x V3 SPDT GOLD PLATED CONTACTS
E = 2 V3 20-140Vac, 10-140Vdc PROXIMITY SENSOR
F = 4 V3 20-140Vac, 10-140Vdc PROXIMITY SENSOR
N = 2 V3 10-30Vdc 3-WIRE PROXIMITY SENSOR
DOUBLE ACTING / SPRING
RETURN
2 = SR CW
3 = SR CCW
4 = DA CCW ON SIGNAL RISE
7 = DA CW ON SIGNAL RISE
0 = WITHOUT ACT
1 = WITH ACT
 - = MALE
F = FEMALE
S = SERRATED
DOUBLE ACTING FAIL MODE
H = FAIL-HOLD
 - = FAIL-FREE (STANDARD)
D = FAIL-DOWN
1 = CLOSE / DIRECT MOUNT
2 = DISCRETE MOUNT KINETROL 05 SQUARE
3 = DISCRETE MOUNT NAMUR INTERFACE
FLOW REG / SILENCER OR AR
0 = NO FRS OR AR
1 = FRS
2 = FRS + AR
3 = AR
The policy of Kinetrol is one of continuous improvement. We reserve the right to alter the product as described and illustrated without notice. For confirmation of the current specification, contact Kinetrol Limited.
Kinetrol is a registered trade mark Copyright 2014 Kinetrol Ltd.
G 1/4" (1/4" NPT) PORT
ON SOLENOID
  46
(1.81")